
Los Angeles / Long Beach
02/04/2025 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 1 of 4

0

No Manpower

0

Shorted

14

Working

2

To Finish

16

In Port

22

New

37

Back

0

Cut

59

Total

2

Idle

0

Anchor/

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

22 37 0 59 356 13

APM

FENIX

ITS

LBCT

MTC SC

SSA

SSAT

TOTAL

TRA 

YUSEN

GRETE MAERSK

CMA CGM RIGOLETTO

YM WHOLESOME

MSC ARINA

YM UBIQUITY

MSC MELINE

WAN HAI 356

GEORGE II

MANUKAI

LURLINE

MSC ELOANE

MSC MARTINA MARIA

YM MODESTY

ONE MODERN

NYK DEMETER

NYK LAURA

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng-Finishing

Wrkng-Finishing

Idle

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

Idle/Cn

Wrkng

Wrkng

Wrkng

02/03/2025 10:15

02/02/2025 00:45

01/31/2025 22:55

02/03/2025 01:10

02/04/2025 10:30

02/04/2025 12:15

02/02/2025 21:20

02/03/2025 04:30

01/25/2025 08:55

02/04/2025 12:00

01/28/2025 01:00

01/30/2025 01:10

01/30/2025 12:05

02/01/2025 11:29

02/02/2025 12:29

02/04/2025 11:05

0

1

0

0

5

4

1

1

0

4

1

0

0

1

0

4

6

4

5

6

0

0

2

2

0

0

4

4

0

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

5

5

6

5

4

3

3

0

4

5

4

0

3

2

4

20

36

41

26

5

4

14

9

8

4

74

52

25

23

11

4

0

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Company Vessel Type Status** ETA/ATA New Back Cut Total
Wrkd

To Date
To

Finish

Vessels* Gangs

Vessels Gangs

CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

Total Gangs

** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".

Backlog



Los Angeles / Long Beach
02/04/2025 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 2 of 4

0

No Manpower

0

Shorted

3

Working

0

To Finish

8

In Port

1

New

2

Back

0

Cut

3

Total

5

Idle

4

Anchor/

Bulk Dry

Bulk Dry

Bulk Dry

Bulk Dry

Bulk Dry

Refrigerated Carg

General Cargo

RORO Cargo

RORO Cargo

General Cargo

General Cargo

Offshore Supply

1 2 0 3 40 29

METRO

PST

SSA

No Orders

ALAN

MERCURY ISLAND

STAR LAMBADA

SUNRISE QUEEN

STAR GIBRALTAR

CS TRUST

NEPTUNE ISLAND

ASIAN EMPEROR

CAPE INSCRIPTION

OCEAN GLORY

KHOJALY

LOREN C

Idle

Wrkng

Idle

Wrkng

Wrkng

Idle/Cn-Insurance

Idle/Cn-Insurance

Idle/Cn-Insurance

En Route

En Route

En Route

En Route

01/29/2025 03:57

01/29/2025 21:32

01/30/2025 06:50

01/31/2025 06:00

02/01/2025 07:17

02/01/2025 10:50

02/02/2025 23:45

02/03/2025 01:25

05/18/2022 06:11

01/28/2025 16:10

02/01/2025 05:59

02/01/2025 23:10

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2

3

3

7

10

6

4

0

0

0

0

7

3

0

6

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Company Vessel Type Status** ETA/ATA New Back Cut Total
Wrkd

To Date
To

Finish

Vessels* Gangs

Vessels Gangs

Total Gangs

NON-CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".

Backlog



Los Angeles / Long Beach
02/04/2025 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 3 of 4

All Jobs Filled

Jobs Ordered

Jobs Dispatched

Class A Checked In

Class B Checked In

Dispatch Completed

Skilled Jobs Not Filled

Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

Unfilled Gangs

Flex Jobs Arrived

Total No. of Flex Jobs

Flex Dispatch Completed

Clerk Jobs Arrived

No. of Key Clerk Jobs

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs

Time Jobs Split to Casual Hall

No. of Flex Clerk Jobs Split to CH

No. of Key Jobs Split to Casual Hall

No. of Basic Jobs Split to Casual Hall

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

Key Dispatch Completed

Basic Dispatch Completed

Total Key Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

Total Basic Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled

Basic Clerk Dispatch Completed

No. of Split Basic Clerk Jobs Filled

Split Basic Clerk Displatch Completed

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled

Key Clerk Dispatch Completed

No. of Split Key Clerk Jobs Filled

Split Key Clerk Displatch Completed

Y

747

647

928

364

17:09

0

17

0

16:24

85

16:50

16:24

52

10

00:00

0

0

0

40

0

17:10

00:00

12

10

10

17:27

0

00:00

12

17:25

0

00:00

CY

Crane

Jitney

Total Clerk

Total Longshore

Total Walking Boss

103

56

16

83

784

4

56

37

6

119

641

32

68

236

7

129

373

76

0

0

0

0

0

0

227

329

29

331

1798

112

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

37

10

9

4

33

0

1

5

12

88

19

406

161

74

27

2

3

New

57

43

3

4

52

0

8

8

42

34

7

485

211

88

4

0

0

Back

0

46

22

109

117

10

0

7

27

85

17

109

216

48

55

14

7

Steady

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Cut

94

99

34

117

202

10

9

20

81

207

43

1000

588

210

86

16

10

TotalCategory/Board Type

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Longshore Hall Jobs

Extra Clerk Jobs

Casual Hall Jobs

DISPATCH ACTUALS LABOR ORDER SUMMARY



Los Angeles / Long Beach
02/04/2025 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 4 of 4

No. of L/S Jobs Filled 

L/S Dispatch Completed

Casual Dispatch Start No.

Casual Dispatch End No.

Casual Hall Cycled

Total L/S Jobs Unfilled

Total Clerk Jobs unfilled

17

17:30

NE4982

NG4968

N

0

0

Jobs unfilled at completion


