$P_{M_{A}}$

720 Dispatch SummaryLos Angeles / Long Beach

02/04/2025 Shift 2

CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

Vessels*								G	angs	
No Manpower	Shorted	Working	To Finish	In Port	Idle	Anchor/ Backlog	New	Back	Cut	Total
0	0	14	2	16	2	0	22	37	0	59

		Gangs								
Company	Vessel	Туре	Status**	ETA/ATA	New	Back	Cut	Total	Wrkd To Date	To Finish
APM	GRETE MAERSK	Container	Wrkng	02/03/2025 10:15	0	6	0	6	20	0
FENIX	CMA CGM RIGOLETTO	Container	Wrkng	02/02/2025 00:45	1	4	0	5	36	13
ITS	YM WHOLESOME	Container	Wrkng	01/31/2025 22:55	0	5	0	5	41	0
LBCT	MSC ARINA	Container	Wrkng	02/03/2025 01:10	0	6	0	6	26	0
MTC SC	YM UBIQUITY	Container	Wrkng	02/04/2025 10:30	5	0	0	5	5	0
	MSC MELINE	Container	Wrkng	02/04/2025 12:15	4	0	0	4	4	0
SSA	WAN HAI 356	Container	Wrkng-Finishing	02/02/2025 21:20	1	2	0	3	14	0
	GEORGE II	Container	Wrkng-Finishing	02/03/2025 04:30	1	2	0	3	9	0
SSAT	MANUKAI	Container	Idle	01/25/2025 08:55	0	0	0	0	8	0
	LURLINE	Container	Wrkng	02/04/2025 12:00	4	0	0	4	4	0
TOTAL	MSC ELOANE	Container	Wrkng	01/28/2025 01:00	1	4	0	5	74	0
	MSC MARTINA MARIA	Container	Wrkng	01/30/2025 01:10	0	4	0	4	52	0
TRA	YM MODESTY	Container	Idle/Cn	01/30/2025 12:05	0	0	0	0	25	0
	ONE MODERN	Container	Wrkng	02/01/2025 11:29	1	2	0	3	23	0
	NYK DEMETER	Container	Wrkng	02/02/2025 12:29	0	2	0	2	11	0
YUSEN	NYK LAURA	Container	Wrkng	02/04/2025 11:05	4	0	0	4	4	0
	Total Gangs						0	59	356	13

^{*}Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:

^{1. &}quot;Working" includes "Shorted".

^{2. &}quot;In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".

^{3. &}quot;"Anchor" is not included "In Port".

^{** &}quot;NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.

720 Dispatch Summary

Los Angeles / Long Beach 02/04/2025 Shift 2

NON-CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

Vessels*								G	angs	
No Manpower	Shorted	Working	To Finish	In Port	ldle	Anchor/ Backlog	New	Back	Cut	Total
0	0	3	0	8	5	4	1	2	0	3

Vessels						Gangs							
Company	Vessel	Туре	Status**	ETA/ATA	New	Back	Cut	Total	Wrkd To Date	To Finish			
METRO	ALAN	Bulk Dry	Idle	01/29/2025 03:57	0	0	0	0	5	7			
	MERCURY ISLAND	Bulk Dry	Wrkng	01/29/2025 21:32	1	0	0	1	2	3			
	STAR LAMBADA	Bulk Dry	Idle	01/30/2025 06:50	0	0	0	0	3	0			
	SUNRISE QUEEN	Bulk Dry	Wrkng	01/31/2025 06:00	0	1	0	1	3	6			
PST	STAR GIBRALTAR	Bulk Dry	Wrkng	02/01/2025 07:17	0	1	0	1	7	13			
SSA	CS TRUST	Refrigerated Care	Idle/Cn-Insurance	02/01/2025 10:50	0	0	0	0	10	0			
	NEPTUNE ISLAND	General Cargo	Idle/Cn-Insurance	02/02/2025 23:45	0	0	0	0	6	0			
	ASIAN EMPEROR	RORO Cargo	Idle/Cn-Insurance	02/03/2025 01:25	0	0	0	0	4	0			
No Orders	CAPE INSCRIPTION	RORO Cargo	En Route	05/18/2022 06:11	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	OCEAN GLORY	General Cargo	En Route	01/28/2025 16:10	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	KHOJALY	General Cargo	En Route	02/01/2025 05:59	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	LOREN C	Offshore Supply	En Route	02/01/2025 23:10	0	0	0	0	0	0			
	Total Gangs						0	3	40	29			

^{*}Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:

^{1. &}quot;Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".

^{** &}quot;NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.

720 Dispatch Summary



Los Angeles / Long Beach 02/04/2025 Shift 2

DISPATCH ACTUALS

Longshore Hall Jobs	
All Jobs Filled	Y
Jobs Ordered	747
Jobs Dispatched	647
Class A Checked In	928
Class B Checked In	364
Dispatch Completed	17:09
Skilled Jobs Not Filled	0
Jobs Sent to Casual Hall	17
Unfilled Gangs	0
Extra Clerk Jobs	
Flex Jobs Arrived	16:24
Total No. of Flex Jobs	85
Flex Dispatch Completed	16:50
Clerk Jobs Arrived	16:24
No. of Key Clerk Jobs	52
No. of Basic Clerk Jobs	10
Time Jobs Split to Casual Hall	00:00
No. of Flex Clerk Jobs Split to CH	0
No. of Key Jobs Split to Casual Hall	0
No. of Basic Jobs Split to Casual Hall	0
No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled at L13	40
No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled at L13	0
Key Dispatch Completed	17:10
Basic Dispatch Completed	00:00
Total Key Jobs Sent to Casual Hall	12
Total Basic Jobs Sent to Casual Hall	10
Casual Hall Jobs	
No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled	10
Basic Clerk Dispatch Completed	17:27
No. of Split Basic Clerk Jobs Filled	0
Split Basic Clerk Displatch Completed	00:00
No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled	12
Key Clerk Dispatch Completed	17:25
No. of Split Key Clerk Jobs Filled	0
Split Key Clerk Displatch Completed	00:00

LABOR ORDER SUMMARY

Category/Board	Туре	New	Back	Steady	Cut	Total
CY	Vessel	37	57	0	0	94
	Dock	10	43	46	0	99
	Rail	9	3	22	0	34
	Total	56	103	68	0	227
Crane	Vessel	4	4	109	0	117
	Dock	33	52	117	0	202
	Rail	0	0	10	0	10
	Total	37	56	236	0	329
Jitney	Vessel	1	8	0	0	9
	Dock	5	8	7	0	20
	Total	6	16	7	0	29
Total Clerk	Vessel	12	42	27	0	81
	Dock	88	34	85	0	207
	Rail	19	7	17	0	43
	Total	119	83	129	0	331
Total Longshore	Vessel	406	485	109	0	1000
	Dock	161	211	216	0	588
	Rail	74	88	48	0	210
	Total	641	784	373	0	1798
Total Walking Boss	Vessel	27	4	55	0	86
	Dock	2	0	14	0	16
	Rail	3	0	7	0	10
	Total	32	4	76	0	112

${}^{P}\!M_{\!A}$

720 Dispatch Summary Los Angeles / Long Beach 02/04/2025 Shift 2

No. of L/S Jobs Filled	17
L/S Dispatch Completed	17:30
Casual Dispatch Start No.	NE4982
Casual Dispatch End No.	NG4968
Casual Hall Cycled	N
Jobs unfilled at completion	
Total L/S Jobs Unfilled	0
Total Clerk Jobs unfilled	0